
GSPublisherVersion 1185.0.11.7

Ramp 1:12

Ramp 1:12

N

Ramp 1:12

R
am

p 
1:

12

Ramp 1:12

R
am

p 1:12

Ramp 1:12

RAMP1:12 RAMP1:12

RAMP1:12

RAMP1:12

RAMP1:10

RAMP1:10

RAMP1:10

R
AM

P1
:1

2

RAMP1:10

12 762

28
 0

00

22
0

220

11 000

11 000

11 000

27 471

5 
00

0

5 000

16
 0

00

28
 0

00
3 

98
3

3 
98

3

11 000

11 000

11 000
11 000

11 000
11 000

11 000
11 000

8 845

17 524

43 898

56
 9

10
11

 7
87

15
 6

30

25 427
48 892

27
 4

17

20
 7

50

16
 9

35

33 916

6 395
3 140

11 861

8 609

8 804
8 698

13
 0

90
13

 0
88

13
 9

01

10
 8

72

22
0

12
 8

70
22

0
12

 8
69

22
0

13
 6

21
22

0

2 500

2 
50

0

2 500

2 
50

0

2 
50

0

220
17 312

10 690

10
 0

20
11

 6
94

7 
42

6

4 
34

0
9 

64
0

Sub-DB Room
A: 12 m2

Mall
A: 1 977 m2

Mall
A: 2 361 m2

Passage
A: 363 m2

Pa
ss

ag
e

A:
 4

6 
m

2

Pa
ss

ag
e

A:
 5

5 
m

2

Shop
Shop 19
A: 307 m2

Shop
Shop 01
A: 704 m2

Spar
Shop 07
A: 2 500 m2

Sub-DB
A: 7 m2

Pa
ss

ag
e

A:
 2

4 
m

2

Pa
ss

ag
e

A:
 3

0 
m

2

Cashbuild
Shop 01
A: 1 301 m2

Internet
Shop 04
A: 32 m2

Steers / Debonairs
Shop 41
A: 200 m2

Pep C
Shop 30b
A: 50 m2

Roots
Shop 02
A: 642 m2

Iqbaal Fashion
Shop 12a
A: 81 m2

Liquor
Shop 14
A: 235 m2

PQ Clothing
Shop 33
A: 466 m2

NB
Shop 03a
A: 8 m2

Shoprite
Shop 15
A: 2 259 m2

Galitos
Shop 40
A: 120 m2

Mr Price
Shop 16
A: 350 m2

PEP
Shop 17
A: 385 m2

Extension
Shop 15
A: 510 m2

FNB
Shop 03b
A: 8 m2

Power Fashion
Shop 11
A: 300 m2

Bathrooms
A: 134 m2

Admin
A: 100 m2

Happy House
Shop 39
A: 363 m2

Ackermans
Shop 18
A: 400 m2

Homechoice
Shop 26
A: 250 m2

Supreme
Finance
Shop 22
A: 75 m2

Yanicks
Shop 24
A: 102 m2

MBITV
Shop 05
A: 46 m2

Clicks
Shop 20
A: 600 m2

STD
Shop 02a
A: 9 m2

Locks & keys
Shop 44a
A: 9 m2

BFS
Shop 38
A: 140 m2

Bra G's
Shop 37
A: 126 m2

Gadgets
Shop 35
A: 40 m2

Nail Bar
Shop 36
A: 54 m2

Village Fish
& Chips
Shop 43
A: 100 m2

Nextech
Shop 10
A: 39 m2

Sleepmasters
Shop 25
A: 140 m2

Studio 88
Shop 29
A: 287 m2

Mc Donalds
Shop 47
A: 284 m2

KFC
Shop 48
A: 214 m2

Osmans Optom
Shop 30a
A: 55 m2

Store C
A: 47 m2

Store D
A: 37 m2

Jet
Shop 19
A: 603 m2

Rage
Shop 12
A: 81 m2

Capitec
Shop 04a
A: 9 m2

Bed shop
Shop 22a
A: 75 m2

Store G
A: 34 m2

Doctor
Shop 38a
A: 108 m2

We Care Plus
Shop 70
A: 35 m2

Yard
A: 71 m2

Truworths
Shop 50
A: 600 m2

PnP Liquor
Shop 58
A: 350 m2

Pep Home
Shop 79
A: 260 m2

Best Electrical
Shop 65
A: 153 m2

Style
Shop 77
A: 300 m2

Bedzone
Shop 82
A: 214 m2

FIXIT
Shop 60
A: 66 m2

Hungry Lion
Shop 85
A: 160 m2

Capitec
Shop 80
A: 272 m2FNB

Shop 75
A: 176 m2

Outflow
Hair
Shop 71
A: 98 m2

Capital Finance
Shop 74
A: 164 m2

KMart
Shop 44
A: 350 m2

Russells
Shop 45
A: 381 m2

Yard
A: 54 m2

Ze Africa
Shop 76
A: 351 m2

PnP clothing
Shop 61
A: 349 m2

Fastrak
Shop 69
A: 150 m2

Pick n Pay
Shop 59
A: 2 774 m2

OK Furn
Shop 86
A: 502 m2

Beares
Shop 83
A: 318 m2

African Bank
Shop 64
A: 165 m2

Lewis
Shop 66
A: 250 m2

Crazy Store
Shop 63
A: 250 m2

JAM
Shop 72
A: 312 m2

Store J
A: 235 m2

PnP mez
Shop 59
A: 42 m2

Midas
Shop 68
A: 350 m2

ATM
Shop 84b
A: 9 m2ATM
Shop 84a
A: 9 m2

ABSA
Shop 69a
A: 10 m2

SYNC
Shop 50a
A: 100 m2

Identity
Shop 50b
A: 200 m2

Markham
Shop 27
A: 266 m2

Cosmetic
Connection
Shop 28
A: 286 m2

Toilets
A: 178 m2

Yard
A: 860 m2

PV
A: 62 m2

Telk
A: 20 m2

Transformer
A: 95 m2

Elec. Duct
A: 12 m2

Yard
A: 556 m2

Cashbuild
Off-Loading
A: 366 m2

Electr
A: 14 m2

Telk
A: 3 m2

Open Area
OBC & Clicks
A: 206 m2

Cashbuild
Yard
A: 750 m2

Electr
A: 13 m2

PostNet
Shop 64a
A: 59 m2

Doctor
Shop 81
A: 89 m2

Tobacco Plus
Shop 64b
A: 116 m2

Leggings
Shop 87
A: 280 m2

Store E
A: 53 m2

Gaming Hub
Shop 74b
A: 49 m2

Store B
OK Furn
A: 50 m2

Store A
OK Furn
A: 64 m2

Local
Choice
Shop 32
A: 174 m2

Store F
A: 94 m2

Roman's
Shop 88
A: 130 m2

Outdoor Seating
A: 73 m2

Liquor City
Shop 73
A: 300 m2

Engen
Shop 46
A: 797 m2

St Bank
Shop 55
A: 289 m2

Choice Clothing
Shop 51
A: 300 m2

House &
Home
Shop 57
A: 329 m2

Clothing
Junction
Shop 54
A: 277 m2

Exact
Shop 53
A: 300 m2

Shop
Shop 52
A: 249 m2

Nizams
Shop 78
A: 621 m2

Ou
td

oo
r S

ea
tin

g

Sh
op

 6b
A:

 60
 m

2

Ou
td

oo
r S

ea
tin

g

Sh
op

 7b
60

 m
2

Yard
A: 300 m2

Shop
Shop 17
A: 310 m2

Shop
Shop 18
A: 310 m2

Shop
Shop 16
A: 430 m2

Shop
Shop 14
A: 310 m2 Shop

Shop 15
A: 310 m2

Shop
Shop 12
A: 310 m2 Shop

Shop 13
A: 310 m2

Shop
Shop 10
A: 310 m2 Shop

Shop 11
A: 310 m2

Shop
Shop 02
A: 575 m2

Shop
Shop 03
A: 121 m2

Tops
Shop 08
A: 250 m2

Delivery
A: 1 041 m2

Shop
Shop 06
A: 229 m2

Shop
Shop 09
A: 310 m2

Shop
Shop 05
A: 229 m2

Shop
Shop 04
A: 122 m2

CCTV
Shop 74a
A: 49 m2

Neotech
Shop 67
A: 49 m2

Brands Connection
Shop 07
A: 250 m2

Sportscene
Shop 31
A: 249 m2

Store H
A: 150 m2

Shop
Shop 56
A: 199 m2

Store J
A: 144 m2

REMAINDER OF PORTION 2

REMAINDER OF PORTION 2

COSMOPOLITAN DRIVE 32m

RABBITFISH STREET 25m

ERF 1710 (PARK) 

RIETSPRUIT No. 152-IR

RIETSPRUIT No. 152-IR

MH25

ERF 1709
92 144 sqm

ERF 1708
33 830 sqm

DOMESTIC PUMP

DOMESTIC WATER

ERF 7259
19 985 sqm

ERF 7258
4 542 sqm

PORGY STREET 16m

ERF 7261
1,5618 sqm

11510-DIM 

NEW TANK AND 
PUMP TO ENG SPEC 
AND LAYOUT

AT
M

 D
oo

r -
 6

70
 L

H

KING MOHLALA (K91)

Fil
lin

g S
tat

ion
 C

an
op

y

Fuel Tanks 
Filler Caps

5x Fuel Tanks

10
 0

00

17 350 12 496

10 411 10 000

6 
01

2

10 025 10 180

4 
91

9

Entrance & 
exit

Deliveries only 
entrance & exit

5m BUILDING LINE

5m
 B

UI
LD

IN
G LI

NE

5m BUILDING LINE

16m BUILDING LINE

Sewer 
connection

Sewer 
connection

Sewer 
connection

3m
 BUILDING LINE

3m
 BUILDING LINE

16m BUILDING LINE

Electrical 
connection

17

Traffic
Circle

Filling Station 
Lease Area

2 700m²

Turning circle

Retaining Wall

Re
ta

ini
ng

 W
all

Taxi Rank
86 bays

7

12

15

34

7
7

8

510

9

3

Phase 1Phase 2

Phase 1
Parking

Phase 1
Parking

Concrete Steps

8

6

3

13

L L

Existing Car Wash to relocate

Trolley 
bay

Water Tank
270 000L

33

D
uc

t

Pu
bl

ic
 p

as
sa

ge

Public passage

Service passage

Service passage

13

10
L

7m gate

Curb

Curb

Curb

Water Tank
270 000L

LL

12

Sliding Gate

Boundary Fence Boundary Fence

Boundary Fence

Bo
un

da
ry

 F
en

ce

Bo
un

da
ry

 F
en

ce

Bo
un

da
ry 

Fe
nc

e

Boundary F
ence

Boundary Fence

Boundary Fence

Boundary Fence

Boundary Fence

2m Gate

2m Gate1,8m
 high Palisade  

Fence all round

Dry Wet

2m Gate 2m Gate

1,
8m

 h
ig

h 
Pa

lis
ad

e 
Fe

nc
e 

al
l r

ou
nd

DryWet

Signage pylon

Road reserve

7

Gate

Gate

SR trolleys

Water Tank
102 000L

Entrance
Pylon

Ramp

5x Shoprite Flags

5x
 S

ho
pr

ite
 F

la
gs

5x
 S

ho
pr

ite
 F

lag
s

5x
 E

ng
en

 F
lag

s

Light Light Light Light Light

Light Light
Ex. LightLight

Light

Light

Light

Light

Light

Light

Light

Light

Light

L

Tap

Bou
nd

ary
 Fen

ce

Boundary Fence

Gate
Gate

Cashbuild
Sign

4

2

Mountable 
Curb

Mountable 
Curb

Mountable 
Curb

Mountable 
Curb

Mountable 
Curb

R
am

p 
1:

8

Ramp 1:8

One way

Gate

Mountable 
Curb

11m high 
McDonalds 

Signage 
Pylon

9m high KFC 
Bucket 

Signage 
Pylon

Tap

2

3

6 5

17

5m
 Buil

din
g L

ine

PnP trucks waiting

Boom gate

Boom gate

Boom gate

Stormwater

Traffic
Circle

Phase 2
Parking

Mountable 
Curb

1:10 Ramp
Mountable 

Curb

Mountable 
Curb

11

5

roof 
access 
above

taxi 
bays

taxi 
bays

taxi 
bays

taxi 
bays

Yard gate

Sliding Gate

ramploading

24

9

21

21

21

21 17

17

17

17

17

12

12

12

13

13

33

13

13

13

13

13

1

17

8 4

8

16

10

25

gen
diesel

Phase 3

Deliveries only 
entrance & exit

Service passage

Service passage

Service passage

8 7

L

16m BUILDING LINE

1:10 Ramp

1:10 Ramp

1:10 Ramp

1:10 Ramp

1:10 Ramp

NEW Car Wash
position

Existing Gas 
to relocate

NEW Gas bank 
position to fire eng. 

spec.

47,66m Boundary

47,66m  B
oundary

11
8,

30
m

 B
ou

nd
ar

y

14,15m  

Boundary

10
2,

60
m

  B
ou

nd
ar

y

32,33m

32,33m
60,40m

  Boundary

 296,02m Boundary

9,1
3m

17,39m
13,31m

16
,32

m

18
,1

5m

16,05m

14
0,

75
m

  B
ou

nd
ar

y

119,02m  Boundary

131,78m  Boundary

47,20m  Boundary

27,62m  Boundary

29,65m
  Boundary

65
,3

2m
  B

ou
nd

ar
y

38,44m  Boundary

127,16m  Boundary57
,5

0m
  B

ou
nd

ar
y

27,04m  Boundary

74
,55

m B
ou

nd
ar

y

12,76m

15,40m

46,48m  Boundary

22,78m  

Boundary

13,80m
49,41m  Boundary

11,08m

17
,1

6m

11
,94

m

18
,50

m

21
,2

3m

11,65m

12,73m

113,12m  Boundary

14,07m  Boundary

113,13m  Boundary

67
,3

3m
  B

ou
nd

ar
y

trolley
wash

ramp

ICV

gen

ramp ramp
ramp

ramp

8

6

5m Building Line

2m Gate 2m Gate

1,
8m

 h
ig

h 
Pa

lis
ad

e 
Fe

nc
e 

al
l r

ou
nd

DryWet

container

tank

tank

12 bays

11 bays

6

Existing stair 
altered as req.

3 
ba

ys

14 bays

14 bays

12 bays

Existing G
as  

line

New gas 
manhole

New gas line
Exist. 

stormwater MHExist. FH

Ex. tap

New tap

Exist. 
stormwater MH

Fragrance

Photo
shooter

1
Biltong

4
Payjoy

TelkomCell phone

RAMP 1:10

RAMP 1:10

L

NEW Taxi rank roof 
position

Existing Taxi rank roof 
to relocate Bollards

G
at

e

G
at

e

Trolley 
bay

Trolley 
bay

Trolley 
bay

2m Gate

1,
8m

 h
ig

h 
Pa

lis
ad

e 
Fe

nc
e 

al
l r

ou
nd

5m BUILDING LINE

L

L

L
32 bays

14 bays

14 bays

8 bays

8 bays

6 bays

16 bays

16
 ba

ys

16m BUILDING LINE

12 bays

13 bays

14 bays

L

L

3 bays

4 bays

5 bays

6 bays

11 bays

15 bays

10 bays

5 bays

6 bays

11 bays

11 bays

10 bays

10 bays

10 bays

10 bays

10 bays

10 bays

27
 b

ay
s

11
 b

ay
s

12
 b

ay
s

17 bays

15 bays

15 bays

L

L

L

20 bays
9 bays

3 
ba

ys

L

L

Pop upPop up

9
Pop up

3 b
ay

s

36 bays

11 bays

14 bays

L

servitude line

servitude line

Refuse
A: 25 m2

Refuse
A: 18 m2

Gas
A: 67 m2

Walkway
A: 750 m2

Walkway
A: 894 m2

Walkway
A: 607 m2

Pump room
A: 41 m2

Trolleys
A: 18 m2

HVAC
A: 47 m2

LT
A: 39 m2

HT
A: 60 m2

Pump room
A: 41 m2

Aircon
A: 50 m2

Refr closed
A: 53 m2

Refr open
A: 57 m2

Gen
A: 4 m2

D
B

 ro
om

A:
 1

2 
m

2

D
B

 ro
om

A:
 1

1 
m

2

Outdoor Seating
A: 40 m2

LV
A: 11 m2

Refuse
A: 9 m2

Compr
room
A: 35 m2

Refuse
A: 18 m2

A: 10 m2

HVAC
A: 24 m2

Outdoor Seating
A: 38 m2

Outdoor Seating
A: 45 m2

Outdoor Seating
A: 37 m2

Outdoor Seating
A: 41 m2

Mazondo gas
Shop 89
A: 18 m2

Area of Outdoor Seating
Number

Shop 40a
Shop 41a
Shop 43a
Shop 85a
Shop 87a
Shop 88a

Tenant Name
Outdoor Seating
Outdoor Seating
Outdoor Seating
Outdoor Seating
Outdoor Seating
Outdoor Seating

Area
45
73
37
40
41
38
274 m²

SCHEDULE OF AREAS
Existing GLA Phase 1                             13 099m²
New GLA Phase 2   13 202m²
Total GLA   26 397m²

Phase 1:
Storage       464m²
Mall walkway internal   2 367m²
External walkway      751m²
Outdoor Seating      154m²
Admin & services                                       374m²
Back of house                                           523m²
GBA phase 1  17 708m²

Phase 2:
Mall walkway internal   2 025m²
External walkway      513m²
Toilet and passages          716m²
Stores & DBs          501m²
New GBA phase 2  17 274m²

Total GBA  34 982m²

SCHEDULE OF AREAS & RIGHTS
Site Area  9,21 ha
Site number Portion 2
Zoning  Business 2
Height Zone 2 Storeys
Floor Area Ratio 0.4
Coverage  70%
Building lines 5m all round except
 16m along SE boundary 

COVERAGE
Permitted  70%
Proposed  39,1%
In Hand  30,9%

FLOOR AREA RATIO
Permitted  36 840m²
Proposed  26 397m²
In Hand  10 443m²

PARKING
3/100sqm GLA Shop 797
1/1000sqm Loading 26

Car Parking required 797
Car Parking provided 863
Loading bay provided   26
Taxi Bays provided   18
Total Parking 907
Car Parking in hand              110

Schedule of Rentable Areas
Number

Shop 01
Shop 01
Shop 02
Shop 02a
Shop 03a
Shop 03b
Shop 04
Shop 04a
Shop 05
Shop 07
Shop 10
Shop 11
Shop 12
Shop 12a
Shop 14
Shop 15
Shop 16
Shop 17
Shop 18
Shop 19
Shop 20
Shop 22
Shop 22a
Shop 24
Shop 25
Shop 26
Shop 27
Shop 28
Shop 29
Shop 30a
Shop 30b
Shop 31
Shop 32
Shop 33
Shop 35
Shop 36
Shop 37
Shop 38
Shop 38a
Shop 39
Shop 40
Shop 41
Shop 43
Shop 44
Shop 44a
Shop 45
Shop 46
Shop 47
Shop 48

Tenant Name
Cashbuild
Cashbuild
Roots
STD
NB
FNB
Internet
Capitec
MBITV
Brands Connection
Nextech
Power Fashion
Rage
Iqbaal Fashion
Liquor
Shoprite
Mr Price
PEP
Ackermans
Jet
Clicks
Supreme
Bed shop
Yanicks
Sleepmasters
Homechoice
Markham
Cosmetic
Studio 88
Osmans Optom
Pep C
Sportscene
Local
PQ Clothing
Gadgets
Nail Bar
Bra G's
BFS
Doctor
Happy House
Galitos
Steers / Debonairs
Village Fish
KMart
Locks & keys
Russells
Engen
Mc Donalds
KFC

Area
1 301
82
642
9
8
8
32
9
46
250
39
300
81
81
235
2 259
350
385
400
603
600
75
75
102
140
250
266
286
287
55
50
249
174
466
40
54
126
140
108
363
120
200
100
350
9
381
415
284
214
13 099 m²

Schedule of Rentable Area
Number

Shop 15
Shop 50
Shop 50a
Shop 50b
Shop 51
Shop 52
Shop 53
Shop 54
Shop 55
Shop 56
Shop 57
Shop 58
Shop 59
Shop 59
Shop 60
Shop 61
Shop 63
Shop 64
Shop 64a
Shop 64b
Shop 65
Shop 66
Shop 67
Shop 68
Shop 69
Shop 69a
Shop 70
Shop 71
Shop 72
Shop 73
Shop 74
Shop 74a
Shop 74b
Shop 75
Shop 76
Shop 77
Shop 78
Shop 79
Shop 80
Shop 81
Shop 82
Shop 83
Shop 84a
Shop 84b
Shop 85
Shop 86
Shop 87
Shop 88
Shop 89

Zone Name
Extension
Truworths
SYNC
Identity
Choice Clothing
Shop
Exact
Clothing
St Bank
Shop
House &
PnP Liquor
Pick n Pay
PnP mez
FIXIT
PnP clothing
Crazy Store
African Bank
PostNet
Tobacco Plus
Best Electrical
Lewis
Neotech
Midas
Fastrak
ABSA
We Care Plus
Outflow
JAM
Liquor City
Capital Finance
CCTV
Gaming Hub
FNB
Ze Africa
Style
Nizams
Pep Home
Capitec
Doctor
Bedzone
Beares
ATM
ATM
Hungry Lion
OK Furn
Leggings
Roman's
Mazondo gas

Area
510
600
100
200
300
249
300
277
289
199
329
350
2 774
42
66
349
250
165
59
116
153
250
49
350
150
10
35
98
312
300
164
49
49
176
351
300
621
260
272
89
214
318
9
9
160
502
280
130
18
13 202 m²

Offer received

Board approved

Under negotiation

1 Pop Up Shops

Phase 1 Phase 2

nr id Description date
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H

Issued for information
Issued for information
Issued for information
Issued for information
Issued for information
Issued for information
Issued for information
Issued for information

2022/11/25
2022/12/02
2022/12/10
2023/02/09
2023/03/15
2023/08/07
2023/09/22
2023/11/06

Phase 2 - Sky City Mall
Erf 1709 & Watervalspruit Ext 1

on Portion 86 of the Farm Rietspruit 
No.152-IR Gauteng

2202

1:750

020 H

2025/11/28

project

drawing title

date scale

project nr drawing nr rev

NOTE
The design of this drawing is copyright and remains the property of the architect.
All requirements of municipal and other authorities concerned have to be 
adhered to.
Contractors and subcontractors are to check all dimensions and levels on site 
before commencing with work.
Figured dimensions to be taken in preference to scaled measurements and large 
scale detail supersede small scale drawings.

revisions

Board Approved Tenant 
Layout Phase 2

client

project manager & qs

sheet
A1

RR

Leasing enquiries

Architect

(012) 345 2997
info@gmigroup.co.za


	SCM 020 IS A1 1_750 Board Approved Tenant Layout Phase 2

