

ERF 1710 (PARK)

NOTE
The design of this drawing is copyright and remains the property of the architect. All requirements of municipal and other authorities concerned have to be adhered to.
Contractors and subcontractors are to check all dimensions and levels on site before commencing with work.
Figured dimensions to be taken in preference to scaled measurements and large scale detail supersede small scale drawings.

nr	id	Description	date
A	RR	Issued for information	2022/11/25
B		Issued for information	2022/12/02
C		Issued for information	2022/12/10
D		Issued for information	2023/02/09
E		Issued for information	2023/03/15
F		Issued for information	2023/08/07
G		Issued for information	2023/09/22
H		Issued for information	2023/11/06



ERF 1708
33 830 sqm

ERF 1709
92 144 sqm

COSMOPOLITAN DRIVE 32m
REMAINDER OF PORTION 2
RIETSPRUIT No. 152-IR

Phase 1

Number	Tenant Name	Area
Shop 01	Cashbuild	1 301
Shop 02	Roots	642
Shop 02a	STD	9
Shop 03a	NB	8
Shop 03b	FNB	8
Shop 04	Internet	32
Shop 04a	Capitec	9
Shop 05	MBITV	46
Shop 07	Brands Connection	250
Shop 10	Nextech	39
Shop 11	Power Fashion	300
Shop 12	Rage	81
Shop 12a	Iqbaal Fashion	81
Shop 14	Liquor	235
Shop 15	Shoprite	2 259
Shop 16	Mr Price	350
Shop 17	PEP	385
Shop 18	Ackermans	400
Shop 19	Jet	603
Shop 20	Clicks	600
Shop 22	Supreme	75
Shop 22a	Bed shop	75
Shop 24	Yanicks	102
Shop 25	Sleepmasters	140
Shop 26	Homechoice	250
Shop 27	Markham	266
Shop 28	Cosmetic	286
Shop 29	Studio 88	287
Shop 30a	Osmans Optom	55
Shop 30b	Pop C	50
Shop 31	Sportscene	249
Shop 32	Local	174
Shop 33	PQ Clothing	466
Shop 35	Gadgets	40
Shop 36	Nail Bar	54
Shop 37	Bra G's	126
Shop 38	BFS	140
Shop 38a	Doctor	108
Shop 39	Happy House	363
Shop 40	Galitos	120
Shop 41	Stears / Debonairs	200
Shop 43	Village Fish	100
Shop 44	KMart	350
Shop 44a	Locks & keys	9
Shop 45	Russells	381
Shop 46	Engen	415
Shop 47	Mc Donalds	284
Shop 48	KFC	214
		13 099 m ²

Phase 2

Number	Tenant Name	Area
Shop 15	Extension	510
Shop 50	Truworths	600
Shop 50a	SYNC	100
Shop 50b	Identity	200
Shop 51	Choice Clothing	300
Shop 52	Shop	249
Shop 53	Exact	300
Shop 54	Clothing	277
Shop 55	St Bank	289
Shop 56	Shop	199
Shop 57	House &	329
Shop 58	PnP Liquor	350
Shop 59	Pick n Pay	2 774
Shop 59	PnP mezz	42
Shop 60	FIXIT	66
Shop 61	PnP clothing	349
Shop 63	Crazy Store	250
Shop 64	African Bank	165
Shop 64a	PostNet	59
Shop 64b	Tobacco Plus	116
Shop 65	Best Electrical	153
Shop 66	Lewis	250
Shop 67	Neotech	49
Shop 68	Midas	350
Shop 69	Fastrak	150
Shop 69a	ABSA	10
Shop 70	We Care Plus	35
Shop 71	Outflow	98
Shop 72	JAM	312
Shop 73	Liquor City	300
Shop 74	Capital Finance	164
Shop 74a	CCTV	49
Shop 74b	Gaming Hub	49
Shop 75	FNB	176
Shop 76	Ze Africa	351
Shop 77	Style	300
Shop 78	Nizams	621
Shop 79	Pep Home	290
Shop 80	Capitec	272
Shop 81	Doctor	89
Shop 82	Bedzone	214
Shop 83	Bears	318
Shop 84a	ATM	9
Shop 84b	ATM	9
Shop 85	Hungry Lion	160
Shop 86	OK Fum	502
Shop 87	Leggings	280
Shop 88	Roman's	130
Shop 89	Mazondo gas	18
		13 202 m ²

SCHEDULE OF AREAS

Existing GLA Phase 1	13 099m ²
New GLA Phase 2	13 202m ²
Total GLA	26 397m²
Phase 1:	
Storage	464m ²
Mall walkway internal	2 367m ²
External walkway	751m ²
Outdoor Seating	154m ²
Admin & services	374m ²
Back of house	523m ²
GBA phase 1	17 708m²
Phase 2:	
Mall walkway internal	2 025m ²
External walkway	513m ²
Toilet and passages	716m ²
Stores & DBs	501m ²
New GBA phase 2	17 274m²
Total GBA	34 982m²
SCHEDULE OF AREAS & RIGHTS	
Site Area	9,21 ha
Site number	Business 2
Zoning	2 Stores
Height Zone	0.4
Floor Area Ratio	70%
Coverage	5m all round except 16m along SE boundary
Building lines	
COVERAGE	
Permitted	70%
Proposed	39,1%
In Hand	30,9%
FLOOR AREA RATIO	
Permitted	36 840m ²
Proposed	26 397m ²
In Hand	10 443m ²
PARKING	
3/100sqm GLA Shop	797
1/1000sqm Loading	26
Car Parking required	797
Car Parking provided	863
Loading bay provided	26
Taxi Bays provided	18
Total Parking	907
Car Parking in hand	110

- Board approved
- Offer received
- Under negotiation
- Pop Up Shops



client
project manager & qs
Architect
project
drawing title

Phase 2 - Sky City Mall
Erf 1709 & Watervalspruit Ext 1
on Portion 86 of the Farm Rietspruit
No.152-IR Gauteng

Board Approved Tenant
Layout Phase 2

date	2025/11/28	scale	1:750	sheet	A1
project nr	2202	drawing nr	020	rev	H